
1

2

9

4

5

6

8

I
l0

ll
12

l3

14

t5

l6

l7

r8

l9

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approval of Water Resources Contract Amendment)

RES. N0. 296-87

}{HEREAS, Section 303 (B) (1) of Title II of P. L. 97-293, the southern Arizona

Water Rights Settlement Act of 1982 authorized and directed that a

study be done to determine the availability and suitability of tlater

Resources within the Tohono 0'0dham Nation; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0'Odham Nation has entered into a multi-year contract s,ith

the Bureau of Indian Affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative Council did pass Resolution No. 126-87

approving an amendment to the Water Resources Study Contract in the

amount of $l ,100,000.00; and

}IHEREAS, an additional $240,000.00 has been allocated for the study of Water

Resources within the Tohono 0'0dham Nation; and

I{HEREAS, any amendments affecting the funding or funding levels of the contract

shall be submitted for review and approval by the Tohono O'0dham

Legislative Counci l; and

IIHEREAS, an amendment has been submitted by the Tohono 0'0dham Nation Water

Resource Program for review and approval.

N0l,J, THEREF0RE, BE IT RES0LVED that the Tohono 0rOdham Legislative Council does

hereby approve this amendment to the llater Resources Study Contract in

the amount of $240,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RES0LVED by the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative Council that the

Chairman, Vice-Chairman and Treasurer of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation are

hereby authorized to negotiate and execute this contract and any

amendments affecting the funding or funding levels of this contract

shall be submitted for further prior approval by this Council.

The foregoing resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Council on the 8th
day of September, LW, at a rneeti ng at which a quorum was present with aEte
of L282.0 for; 241.0 against; 117.0 not voting; and -0- absent, pursuant to the
powers vested in the Council by Section 1 (f) of Article VI of the Constitu-
tion of the Tohono 0'odhan Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'odham Nation on

January 18, 19B6, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (0perations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section L6 of the Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).



I

2

e

4

.)

6

8

I
l0

11

12

,13

14

l5

l6

17

18

l9

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RES. N0.296-87
( Approva l-i?-l.|ater Resources
Page Two (2)

Contract Amendment)

ATTEST:

TOHONO O' ODHAIII LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

T0H0N0 0r0DHAl'l LEGISLATIVE C0UNCIL

-&- 
auy or. Ci,lfufu, Ls-gZ-.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
Tohono 0'odham Nation on the /l day of ;1fu473_, LggL, at F,'/,/
o'clock, A .u., pursuant to Tfrffiisions offiEfTon 5 of E-rticle vIT;m;
Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to
either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

on tn" lb& aa,- ot944;,4a, Lelf, at

8',&S o,clock, h.n.

O'ODHAM NATION

tne /Pi aay or /a, ngPT ,

u,1 mpaoueo )

t ] DISAPPROVED )

Returned to Legislative Secretary on

t1.r -... Iat [')7 o'clock, A .n.

TOHONO

day of S-lL.*b, L|g_.

JJ4ry-"r-:-::
Teresa M. Choyguha
Legislative Secretary



MOVED: TONY FELIX

SEPTEMBER 7987

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF }IATER RESOURCES

CONTRACT AllENDl'4ENT

RESOLUTION dAXdMil{AME # 296-87

DISTRICTS

SIF OIDAK

138.0

SELLS

257 .0

SCHUK TOAK

105 .0

SAN XAVIER

126.0

BABOQUIVARI

24t.0

GU ACHI

158.0

PISINEMO

116.0

SAN LUCY

85 .0

GU VO

117 n

H ICKIt,lAN

128.0 -

CHUKUT KUK

169 .0

REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

1

2.

1.

2.

!.

2.

a.

't

2.

1.

?.

1.

2

1.

2.

l.

2.

1.

2

Nichol as
( Leti ti a
t,lillard
Mel issa

Jose
Garcia )

Juan, Sr.
orl o

Andrew Patri ci o
(Daniel Lopez )
Fred Stevens

1. Jul ia Carri I I o
(JoAnn Franci sco )

2. Joseph Juan
Frances Franci sco

Eugene Enis
(Michael Rios )
Tony Fel ix

Carmel ita Matti as

Kenneth Chico, Sr.

rloann Garc i a
Frances Mi

Percy Lopez
()
Fernando Joaqui n

Johnson Jose
(
Edward Manue l
Alex Antone

Max Jose
( Dewey 0rtega )
John Reno

Virgi) Lewi s
(Roy Montana )
Cross Antone
(Juan Joe Ci nt ano

Henry Ramon
(Bi11y Manuel )
Lloyd Franc i sco
Eleanor Santos

Ros i ta Ruiz
(Rosemary Lopez )
Harriet Toro
Marvin Thomas

lzd.5

l28. s

TOTALS


